

LFIR # 1199

Project Title	Parkland - Exotic Invasive Plant Removal						
Senate Sponsor	Kevin Rader						
ate of Request	11/01/2019						
Project/Program I	Description						
emoval of exotic invas	s characterized in part by its abundant g sive plants in natural areas of the City, i intenance to ensure that regrowth does	ncluding areas leased from	the State of Florida. Removal of ex				
State Agency to r		n and Wildlife Conserv	ation Commission				
State Agency cont							
	onrecurring Request for Fisca		1				
Type of Funding	9	Amount					
Operations		100,000					
Fixed Capital Ou	tlay	000					
Total State Fund	ds Requested	100,000					
•	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (ir						
Type of Funding		Amount	Percentage				
	s Requested (from question #6)	100000	50.0 %				
Matching Funds Federal		00	0 %				
i edelai			0 70				
State (excluding	the amount of this request)	00	0 %				
<u>·</u>	the amount of this request)	100,000	0 %				
State (excluding Local Other	the amount of this request)	100,000					
Local Other	the amount of this request)  osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	100,000	50 %				
Local Other Total Project Co	osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021  oreviously received state functions and the state functions are continuated as the state function and the state functions are continuated as the state function and the state function are continuated as the state function and the state function are continuated as the	100,000 00 200,000 ding? Yes • N	50 % 0 % 100 %				



LFIR # 1199

#### 10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er e	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Matching funds are requested to continue efforts to eradicate exotic invasive plants thereby assuring a healthy native ecosystem.	100,000
<b>Fixed Capital Construc</b>	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning Engineering		
Lingillectilig		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	100,000



LFIR # 1199

<ol> <li>Program Performand</li> </ol>	e
--	---

1. a.	Program Performance  What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
-	Funds will be allocated as matching funds to expand the scope of exotic invasive plant removal in the City. Eradication of exotic invasive plants helps maintain a healthy native ecosystem.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?  Funds will be used for eradication of exotic invasive plants in natural areas of the City.
c.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	This project provides an indirect benefit through maintenance of a healthy ecosystem.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	This project will benefit the environment rather than a measurable population group.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Enhancement of the natural ecosystem.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	None.



LFIR # 1199

	a			
Re	questor Contac	Information		
а.	First Name	Carole	Last Name	Morris
э.	Organization	City of Parkland	1	
Э.	E-mail Address	cmorris@cityofparkland.org		
d.	Phone Number	(954)757-4114	Ext.	
Re	cipient Contact	Information		
	Organization	City of Parkland		
b.	Municipality and	County Broward		
	Organization Typ			
	For-profit E			
	O Non-Profit	•		
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (4)		
	<ul><li>Local Entity</li></ul>	,		
	O University of	or College		
	Other (plea	se specify)		
d.	First Name	Carole	Last Name	Morris
е.	E-mail Address	cmorris@cityofparkland.org		
	Phone Number			
Lo	bbyist Contact I	nformation		
a.	Name	Candice Ericks		
b.	Firm Name	Tripp Scott Ericks Consulting		